3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-19-00638] 19APR2019 | FJ | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TCR-19007054 e 113 1%
D ECR-22-133157 24MAR2022 | TB RK
2151967~ E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F | ECR-22-137767 boMAY2022 | JWC | TE
2151967-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151967-1 E TO0LING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151967-2 E TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151967-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |1.07 mm [.042] -
INSUL [ 1.57 mm [.062] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS S N R I | 2280441 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 12831
408-35047 L) - | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
S N R I | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
S N R I | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
3N - | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - o > > 7180237 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, TWIN LEAF - N 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W - 2844940~ AIR FEED MODULE 1238
125156 IN [3.18-3.96 mm] 1035-.055 IN [0.89-1.40 mm] S 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR 1231
TERMINAL 114-9004 - ) - |REF|REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPUCAHQN N - | | | | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
SPECIFICATION - - i - 1 1 1 1 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
S N R I | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIED S N R I | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 372
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S I S I | 3-240641-0 |SPACER 18]
583616 | 583616-8 5-583616-3 531476-4 S I S I | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
583616-2 1-583616-0 5314761 5-531476-4 S N R I | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
083616-3 5-083616-2 031476-2 S 2 R R 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
S N R I | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - W W W W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI1ZE r% mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING s I B O 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 06
YR 0 97470 05 [ 036+/- 0027 P S RN A /R 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
T 0 86470 05 [ 034+/- 0071 5 4 | -2 2] 2] 2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
28 MG 0 8147/-0 05 [ 0324/ 0021 9 8 S N R I | 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
S R I R T 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- (R 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- (R 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
E!!ﬂ S N R I | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
S N R I | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
S N R I | 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁ: e -2 2] 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
-2 2| 2| 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND o 1 2844992-1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. S N R I | [-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. i L L | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 4
S N R I | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2 2] 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
L L T[T aTosyi T [STRreRiR, ST FEED E
S N R I | 690463~ 1 FLOATING SHEAR, REAR I
5. BgéEaEN%PE?éE%EgoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 5 _ 0 0 P P 1-2168083-1 SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M3 X 6 16
’ ‘ S N R I | 690464-4 SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
Zﬁl GRIND TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. *WARNING S I S I | 2119862-1 SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 4
ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - T T T T 2119806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 13
/N TERMINAL LUBRACANT 1S RECOMMENDED. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -2l 2] 2 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O ITHE CRIMP TOOLING, N L L B R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . A T L 211980>-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FHONT 10
N - T | 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 22 | 1-1803057-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- ] - - |
S N R I | 690468-2 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
S N R I | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
S N R I | 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] | [-2119784-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
S N R I | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
N T2 2] | 456401 -1 CRIMPER, WIRE .042 F PREMLUM 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I P10 CHRIGE AR T Colteol e BEHER RS SrcRT AT Ton | oW 2ONAYZOT3 — TE Connectivii
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: ;l?iig ZgMAYZOW\% % TE qu”Sburg’ PAY1”0573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2IMAY 201 3 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T Decan S 16c Foct
Dol L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e A 1| 00779 (@22 151967 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

REF

L R

1+£0.05

' 44.7{7

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

—_—

I REF
@® 7 [(F— /.
CAM POSTTTONS =T
u; \
L
- L
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
faith Dwg_ STAKEM cOMAYZOT3 . TE Connectivity
S CHGK BAILEY 2IMAY2013 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
®‘ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD CIMAY 201 3 | NAME ‘
| N ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ = :
Aromm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) GLE = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e Al00779 [C=2151961 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e

. i
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151967-1 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151967-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151967-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 107 mm [.042] -
INSUL [ 1.57 mm [.062] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 A
- T T 2280441-1  |INSERT, SHEAR 283
B 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - |1 ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -1 2] 2 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, TWIN LEAF - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE L enddb ] A TR TODULE —
125- 156 IN [3.18-3.96 mm] — 035-.055 IN [0.89-1. 40 mm] E N . 506885°4  [910F, SHEAR =
SR SR SR SRR - |REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
XEEMM%MN Hhamaood ] ] T 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
SPECTFICATION ] ] ] B 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINALS APPLIED - - | 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ bt 1-1803583-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 4]
o e R PR i B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TS e SINICE I N -] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TR 55830100 531476 B 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
B 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
T , B 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%GHT CRIMP HELIGHT ST [ 3-240641-0 | SPACER 81
F=|mm REFERENCE SETTING I 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
24 _AWG 0.92+/-0.05 [.036+/-.002] 8.8 -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
26 AWG 0.86+/-0.05 [.034+/-.002] 9.4 -l 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
c8 AW 0.81+/-0.05 [.032+/-.002] 9.8 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ] 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
B 1803382-6 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
T B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
-2 ] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2| 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
AN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 2844992-1  |[ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
B 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, B A 1-18008-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE : | | e L e =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | EELELEN "LOATING SHEAR, REAR L/
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 6\ ~ | ¢ | 2 | 1-2168083-1 [5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X © 16
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | EEEELENL SHEAR PLATE, REAR =
CoconEnT ol Siann B 2119862-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 14
’ *WARNING N - ] 2119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR 13
/BN GRIND TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING H P 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 7
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -1 ] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
/1N TERMINAL LUBRACANT 1S RECOMMENDED. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. A S 180309>-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FHONT J
N L] 1-1803057-2 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
B 690468-2  |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 5
B 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
UN[ T [T [ 1 | 1-2119784-3 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
B 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEEERE 456401 -1 CRIMPER, WIRE 042 T PREMIUM |
“77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TSVATZ0T3 — TE Comectiv it
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE. SI?EE\YA 29MAY2013 % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD COMAY 2013 [NAME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ m o L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
Dol L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [©=2151967 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




8 7 5 5 4 3 2
THIS D CTSHED . LOC DIST REVISITONS
o - A |66
SEE SHEET 1
el I YPE
MECHANTCAL
b o\ P
SEE DETAIL A= ,
§=§i ‘i’)
FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
] Bl REF
35.9140.05

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

i

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

//}H’%F
|

=ly i

—_ -

il

[V

G

FEED TRACK POSITION
UIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

PACIFTIC VERS]

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sheets

ON
4

1

of 4
of 4 & 72 of 4)

| RA"HEN DWN
K. STAKEM

2OMAY 2013

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

AAAAAA

CHK
G. BATLEY
APVD

CDZZ ﬁZCEEF TE Connectivity
2IMAY2013 D Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

2OMAY2013 [NAmE ‘
Ocean Side fFeed

PPPPPPPPPPP

Applicator

CCCCCCCC

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

AE::::::E% 2 PLC
3 pPLC
[AL

\\\\\\

A 100779 (C=2151967

EEEEE

mer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F {7 4 OFA e F

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



